UU3.01UU CONTRACTOR shall provide services as specified in Attachment A, “Scope of Work”, attached hereto and 
incorporated into this Agreement. 

UU3.02UU Upon the submittal of approved claims, CITY shall compensate CONTRACTOR in a lump sum not to exceed Nine 
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven Dollars and Twenty Cents ($9,687.20).  CITY may withhold payment, in whole or in part, 
to the extent necessary to protect itself from a loss on account of any of the following: 

Defective work. 

Evidence indicating the probable filing of claims by other parties against CONTRACTOR which may adversely affect